
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4427
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
KOLLAM RAILWAY STATION
Kurup Shri N.Peethambara

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have conducted any survey for second Terminus of Kollam railway station;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the progress made so far in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No such survey is sanctioned.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

